



Parental Consent

My son/daughter,______, has my permission to be a Firefighter Cadet with the Hanover Fire Department. I give my consent to allow ______ to be a Firefighter Cadet and do not hold the Hanover Fire Department or the Rural Municipality of Hanover responsible for any actions caused by my son/daughter that is not under the direction of an Officer/Mentor.

Applicant Signature

Date

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date

Contract of Understanding

I and my son/daughter have read ALL of the Firefighter Cadet Guidelines and understand the guidelines set up to outline the purpose of the Firefighter Cadets. I and my son/daughter understand that Firefighter Cadets serve as supporters of the Hanover Fire Department to learn the basics of Firefighting and to prepare to become a full member at the age of 18. I and my son/daughter understand that Firefighter Cadets are to follow all instructions from members of the DFD and that the general standard of conduct is to act in the manner of a professional. I and my son/daughter understand that he/she is expected to be courteous and respectful of other members and to all citizens as they are representing the Hanover Fire Department. I and my son/daughter understand there is a "zero tolerance" policy regarding drug and alcohol use. I and my son/daughter understand that by signing this Contract of Understanding we are declaring that any violation of the guidelines is grounds for immediate dismissal.

Parent/Guardian Signature

28 Westland Drive, Mitchell MB R5G 2N9



Blumenort Grunthal Kleefeld New Bothwell



Acknowledge Receipt of Guidelines

I acknowledge that I and my son/daughter have received a copy of the Hanover Fire Department Firefighter Cadet Program Guidelines and have reviewed them prior to signing these documents.

Applicant Signature

Date

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date



Blumenort Grunthal Kleefeld New Bothwell

